

Period covered by this Communication on Engagement

From: 2022-01-17 To: 2024-01-16

PART I. Statement of Continued Support by the Chief Executive or Equivalent

January 16, 2024

To our stakeholders:

I am pleased to confirm that The Centre for Child Rights and Business, legally registered as CSR CCR HK Limited ("The Centre"), reaffirms its support to the United Nations Global Compact and its Ten Principles in the areas of Human Rights, Labour, Environment and Anti-Corruption. This is our Communication on Engagement with the United Nations Global Compact, and we welcome feedback on its contents.

In this Communication of Engagement, we describe the actions that The Centre has taken to support the UN Global Compact and its Principles as suggested for an organization like ours.

We pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact in the following ways:

- Share best practices and facilitate partnerships to support businesses to promote and respect children's rights in all their operations, with a particular focus on supply chains.
- Support / participate in the UNGC Annual Business Associations Forum on Sustainable Development, where possible, to scale action on child rights and business.
- Assist UN Global Compact business participants as they implement and report on their sustainability efforts, with a particular focus on helping businesses to understand where and how their supply chain-related operations impact children, and offering practical solutions and recommendations to manage associated risks.
- Engage with Global Compact Local Networks in countries where our programmes are active to address child labour, increase support and protection for migrant parent workers, young workers, strengthen protections for women and establish family-friendly workplaces in supply chains.
- Join and/or support issue platforms and workstreams where appropriate, including UNGC workstream related to supply chains and decent work

We also commit to sharing this information with our stakeholders using our primary channels of communication.

Yours sincerely,

Ines Kaempfer CEO The Centre for Child Rights and Business (legally registered as CSR CCR HK Limited)

Tung Che Commercial Centre Room 808, 8/F 246 Des Voeux Road West Hong Kong